www.encoreseating.comEff ective Date: 3/1/20266
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
PRODUCT FEATURES:
ARM CAPS:
 Field-replaceable arm caps available on all models.
PASSIVE-FLEX BACK:
 Featured on all models including bariatric chair.
 Passive-fl ex back motion provides long-term seated comfort.
CLEAN-OUT:
 Featured on all seating units, with the exception of models 7510 and 7515.
 Clean-out area between seat and back enables crumbs and other debris to fall through for maintenance ease.
METAL SEAT FRAME:
 Metal seat frame construction ensures durability and allows in-fi eld component replacement as well as
add-on capability for tandem units.
OPTIONAL REPLACEABLE UPHOLSTERY:
 Available on seats and backs of all models, including bariatric chair.
 Replacement seat and back covers can be easily fi eld installed on previously ordered Suite models with standard
fi xed upholstery.  Contact client services for instructions.
www.encoreseating.comEff ective Date: 3/1/20267
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
 Arm and armless guest models with open upholstered back.
 Bariatric models with arms also off ered.
 Tandem models available in two and three-seat combinations or as reconfi gurable modular units.
 Modular units off ered with or without center arms.
 Three arm cap options: beech wood, black urethane or solid surface.
 Wood arm caps available in all standard fi nishes on beech. Please refer to standard fi nish card.
 For custom wood fi nishes, please add $450 List per color per order.
 Solid surface arm caps available in white only.
 All standard fi nishes available on Beech.
 Tubular steel frame off ered in three standard fi nishes. Refer to options below.
 Guest models feature 350 lb. weight capacity.
 Bariatric models feature 500 lb. weight capacity.
 VCT tile glides available for hard surface fl oors.  Refer to individual pages for pricing.
 Please note that guest models do not feature clean-out area between seat and back.
 Include layout drawings or sketch with each tandem order.
 Three standard inline table options:  15" wide, 22" wide and 90-degree.
 End table off ered in 22" width only.
 Wood veneer, laminate and solid surface top surface options.
 Wood top available in all standard fi nishes on beech. Please refer to standard fi nish card.
 For custom wood fi nishes, please contact client services and add one-time upcharge of $450 List per color per order.
 For custom laminate options, add $550 List per color per order. Pre-approval required, please contact client services.
 Solid surface available in white only.
 Laminate tops are ¾" thick.  Solid surface tops are ½" thick over a ½" thick wood substrate.
 For all table widths, wood grain laminates will run parallel to width of table.
 Self edge standard.  PVC edge also available on laminate tops only.
 Tables are fi eld installed.
 Please include layout drawings or sketch with each tandem order.
  White
  Slate Grey
  Black
PVC EDGE COLORS:
  #06 Charcoal Grey
  #90 Metallic Silver
  #91  Chrome
STANDARD METAL FRAME FINISH COLORS:
PRODUCT FEATURES, CONTINUED:
 Wall-saver leg design.
 Three standard frame fi nish options. Refer to options below.
 All dimensions are nominal.
 Refer to terms and conditions for general information regarding fabrics, fi nishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.
GUEST/TANDEM SEATING:
CONNECTING TABLES:
www.encoreseating.comEff ective Date: 3/1/20268
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
OPTIONS
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FABRIC GRADES LEATHERMODEL
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
7510           Guest Chair, Armless
           21" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
           Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
           Seat Ht: 18"
           COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
           25 lbs.
7515-W           Guest Chair, Wood Arm Caps
           21.75" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
           Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
           Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
           COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
           26 lbs.
-SC01 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat) $47
-BC01 Replaceable Back Cover (per back) $47
-MB01 Moisture Barrier (seat only) $52
-VCT04 VCT Tile Glides $24
7515-U           Guest Chair, Black Urethane Arm Caps
           21.75" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
           Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
           Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
           COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
           26 lbs.
7515-SF           Guest Chair, Solid Surface Arm Caps
           21.75" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
           Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
           Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
           COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
           26 lbs.
 1,090 1,150 1,192 1,216 1,258 1,302 1,342 1,384 1,423 1,467 1,662 1,804
 1,142 1,202 1,244 1,268 1,310 1,354 1,394 1,436 1,475 1,519 1,714 1,856
 1,142 1,202 1,244 1,268 1,310 1,354 1,394 1,436 1,475 1,519 1,714 1,856
 1,352 1,412 1,454 1,478 1,520 1,564 1,604 1,646 1,685 1,729 1,924 2,066
ORDERING REQUIREMENTS:
 Model number
 Arm cap fi nish, as applicable
 Frame fi nish
 Upholstery selection
 Options, as applicable
COM
COL
 A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2
www.encoreseating.comEff ective Date: 3/1/20269
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
OPTIONS
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FABRIC GRADES LEATHERMODEL
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
7521-U           Single Chair, Black Urethane Arm Caps
           21.75" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
           Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
           Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
           COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
           26 lbs.
7521-W           Single Chair, Wood Arm Caps
           21.75" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
           Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
           Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
           COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
           26 lbs.
-SC01 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat) $47
-BC01 Replaceable Back Cover (per back) $47
-MB01 Moisture Barrier (seat only) $52
-VCT04 VCT Tile Glides $24
7511           Single Chair, Armless
           21" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
           Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
           Seat Ht: 18"
           COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
           25 lbs.
7521-SF           Single Chair, Solid Surface Caps
           21.75" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
           Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
           Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
           COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
           26 lbs.
 1,138 1,198 1,240 1,264 1,306 1,350 1,390 1,432 1,471 1,515 1,710 1,852
 1,190 1,250 1,292 1,316 1,358 1,402 1,442 1,484 1,523 1,567 1,762 1,904
 1,190 1,250 1,292 1,316 1,358 1,402 1,442 1,484 1,523 1,567 1,762 1,904
 1,400 1,460 1,502 1,526 1,568 1,612 1,652 1,694 1,733 1,777 1,972 2,114
ORDERING GUIDELINES:
 To build tandem confi gurations, always specify units from left-to-right as facing.
 Starter units ("-ST") represent the fi rst seating model in a confi guration with subsequent modular units building onto them towards the right.
 Add-on units ("-AO") can only be added next to starter units or other add-on units.
 End-units (-"EU") represent the fi nal seating model in a confi guration.
 Center and corner tables are for in-line placement only (cannot start or end a confi guration) and for specifi cation purposes, will always come
 before a starter unit, after an end unit or before/after a single chair (i.e. add-on units cannot be specifi ed next to connecting tables).
 End tables can only start or end a confi guration, therefore they will always come before a starter unit or after an end unit (i.e. add-on units
 cannot be specifi ed next to connecting tables).
COM
COL
 A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2
www.encoreseating.comEff ective Date: 3/1/20270
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
OPTIONS
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FABRIC GRADES LEATHERMODEL
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
-SC03 Replaceable Seat Cover (per two-seat unit) $100
-BC03 Replaceable Back Cover (per two-seat unit) $100
-MB04 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per two-seat unit) $100
-VCT06 VCT Tile Glides  $36
7522-U   Tandem Two-Seater,
   Black Urethane Arm Caps
   42" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
   COM: 3 yds.   COL: 60 sq. ft.
   48 lbs.
7522-W   Tandem Two-Seater,
   Wood Arm Caps
   42" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
   COM: 3 yds.   COL: 60 sq. ft.
   48 lbs.
7522-SF   Tandem Two-Seater,
   Solid Surface Arm Caps
   42" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
   COM: 3 yds.   COL: 60 sq. ft.
   48 lbs.
 2,160 2,280 2,364 2,412 2,496 2,583 2,664 2,748 2,826 2,913 3,303 3,588
 2,160 2,280 2,364 2,412 2,496 2,583 2,664 2,748 2,826 2,913 3,303 3,588
 2,370 2,490 2,574 2,622 2,706 2,793 2,874 2,958 3,036 3,123 3,513 3,798
ORDERING REQUIREMENTS:
 Model number
 Arm cap fi nish, as applicable
 Frame fi nish
 Upholstery selection
 Options, as applicable
COM
COL
 A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2
www.encoreseating.comEff ective Date: 3/1/20271
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
OPTIONS
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FABRIC GRADES LEATHERMODEL
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
7523-U   Tandem Three-Seater,
   Black Urethane Arm Caps
   62" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
   COM: 4.5 yds.   COL: 90 sq. ft.
   70 lbs.
7523-W   Tandem Three-Seater,
   Wood Arm Caps
   62" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
   COM: 4.5 yds.   COL: 90 sq. ft.
   70 lbs.
-SC04 Replaceable Seat Cover (per three-seat unit) $150
-BC04 Replaceable Back Cover (per three-seat unit) $150
-MB05 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per three-seat unit) $150
-VCT08 VCT Tile Glides $46
7523-SF   Tandem Three-Seater,
   Solid Surface Arm Caps
   62" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
   COM: 4.5 yds.   COL: 90 sq. ft.
     70 lbs.
 3,185 3,365 3,491 3,563 3,689 3,820 3,941 4,067 4,184 4,315 4,900 5,327
 3,185 3,365 3,491 3,563 3,689 3,820 3,941 4,067 4,184 4,315 4,900 5,327
 3,395 3,575 3,701 3,773 3,899 4,030 4,151 4,277 4,394 4,525 5,110 5,537
ORDERING REQUIREMENTS:
 Model number
 Arm cap fi nish, as applicable
 Frame fi nish
 Upholstery selection
 Options, as applicable
COM
COL
 A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2
www.encoreseating.comEffective Date: 3/1/20272
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
OPTIONS
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FABRIC GRADES LEATHERMODEL
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
-SC01	 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat)	 $47
-BC01	 Replaceable Back Cover (per back)	 $47
-MB01	 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per unit)	 $52
-VCT04  	 VCT Tile Glides (starter unit)		  $24
-VCT02	 VCT Tile Glides (add-on and end units)	 $12
7520-ST-U	   Tandem Starter Unit,
	   Black Urethane Arm Caps
	   21.75" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   26 lbs.
7520-EU-U	   Tandem End Unit,
	   Black Urethane Arm Cap
	   20" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   22 lbs.
7520-AO-U	   Tandem Add-On Unit,
	   Black Urethane Arm Cap
	   20" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   22 lbs.
	 1,187	 1,247	 1,289	 1,313	 1,355	 1,399	 1,439	 1,481	 1,520	 1,564	 1,759	 1,901
	 1,064	 1,124	 1,166	 1,190	 1,232	 1,276	 1,316	 1,358	 1,397	 1,441	 1,636	 1,778
	 1,049	 1,109	 1,151	 1,175	 1,217	 1,261	 1,301	 1,343	 1,382	 1,426	 1,621	 1,763
ORDERING GUIDELINES:
COM
COL
	 A	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 L1	 L2
	 To build tandem configurations, always specify units from left-to-right as facing.
	 Starter units ("-ST") represent the first seating model in a configuration with subsequent modular units building onto them towards the right.
	 Add-on units ("-AO") can only be added next to starter units or other add-on units.
	 End-units (-"EU") represent the final seating model in a configuration.
	 Center and corner tables are for in-line placement only (cannot start or end a configuration) and for specification purposes, will always come
	 before a starter unit, after an end unit or before/after a single chair (i.e. add-on units cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
	 End tables can only start or end a configuration, therefore they will always come before a starter unit or after an end unit (i.e. add-on units
	 cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
www.encoreseating.comEffective Date: 3/1/20273
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
OPTIONS
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FABRIC GRADES LEATHERMODEL
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
7520-ST-W	   Tandem Starter Unit,
	   Wood Arm Caps
	   21.75" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   26 lbs.
7520-EU-W	   Tandem End Unit,
	   Wood Arm Cap
	   20" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   22 lbs.
7520-AO-W	   Tandem Add-On Unit,
	   Wood Arm Cap
	   20" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   22 lbs.
-SC01	 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat)	 $47
-BC01	 Replaceable Back Cover (per back)	 $47
-MB01	 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per unit)	 $52
-VCT04  	 VCT Tile Glides (starter unit)		  $24
-VCT02	 VCT Tile Glides (add-on and end units)	 $12
	 1,187	 1,247	 1,289	 1,313	 1,355	 1,399	 1,439	 1,481	 1,520	 1,564	 1,759	 1,901
	 1,064	 1,124	 1,166	 1,190	 1,232	 1,276	 1,316	 1,358	 1,397	 1,441	 1,636	 1,778
	 1,049	 1,109	 1,151	 1,175	 1,217	 1,261	 1,301	 1,343	 1,382	 1,426	 1,621	 1,763
COM
COL
	 A	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 L1	 L2
	 To build tandem configurations, always specify units from left-to-right as facing.
	 Starter units ("-ST") represent the first seating model in a configuration with subsequent modular units building onto them towards the right.
	 Add-on units ("-AO") can only be added next to starter units or other add-on units.
	 End-units (-"EU") represent the final seating model in a configuration.
	 Center and corner tables are for in-line placement only (cannot start or end a configuration) and for specification purposes, will always come
	 before a starter unit, after an end unit or before/after a single chair (i.e. add-on units cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
	 End tables can only start or end a configuration, therefore they will always come before a starter unit or after an end unit (i.e. add-on units
	 cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
ORDERING GUIDELINES:
www.encoreseating.comEffective Date: 3/1/20274
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
OPTIONS
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FABRIC GRADES LEATHERMODEL
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
7520-ST-SF	   Tandem Starter Unit,
	   Solid Surface Arm Caps
	   21.75" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   26 lbs.
7520-EU-SF	   Tandem End Unit,
	   Solid Surface Arm Cap
	   20" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   22 lbs.
7520-AO-SF	   Tandem Add-On Unit,
	   Solid Surface Arm Cap
	   20" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   22 lbs.
-SC01	 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat)	 $47
-BC01	 Replaceable Back Cover (per back)	 $47
-MB01	 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per unit)	 $52
-VCT04  	 VCT Tile Glides (starter unit)		  $24
-VCT02	 VCT Tile Glides (add-on and end units)	 $12
	 1,397	 1,457	 1,499	 1,523	 1,565	 1,609	 1,649	 1,691	 1,730	 1,774	 1,969	 2,111
	 1,169	 1,229	 1,271	 1,295	 1,337	 1,381	 1,421	 1,463	 1,502	 1,546	 1,741	 1,883
	 1,154	 1,214	 1,256	 1,280	 1,322	 1,366	 1,406	 1,448	 1,487	 1,531	 1,726	 1,868
COM
COL
	 A	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 L1	 L2
	 To build tandem configurations, always specify units from left-to-right as facing.
	 Starter units ("-ST") represent the first seating model in a configuration with subsequent modular units building onto them towards the right.
	 Add-on units ("-AO") can only be added next to starter units or other add-on units.
	 End-units (-"EU") represent the final seating model in a configuration.
	 Center and corner tables are for in-line placement only (cannot start or end a configuration) and for specification purposes, will always come
	 before a starter unit, after an end unit or before/after a single chair (i.e. add-on units cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
	 End tables can only start or end a configuration, therefore they will always come before a starter unit or after an end unit (i.e. add-on units
	 cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
ORDERING GUIDELINES:
www.encoreseating.comEffective Date: 3/1/20275
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
OPTIONS
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FABRIC GRADES LEATHERMODEL
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
7530-ST	   Tandem Starter Unit, Armless
	   21" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   25 lbs.
7530-EU	   Tandem End Unit, Armless
	   20.25" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   21 lbs.
7530-AO	   Tandem Add-On Unit, Armless
	   20.25" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   21 lbs.
-SC01	 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat)	 $47
-BC01	 Replaceable Back Cover (per back)	 $47
-MB01	 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per unit)	 $52
-VCT04  	 VCT Tile Glides (starter unit)		  $24
-VCT02	 VCT Tile Glides (add-on and end units)	 $12
	 1,054	 1,114	 1,156	 1,180	 1,222	 1,266	 1,306	 1,348	 1,387	 1,431	 1,626	 1,768
	 1,004	 1,064	 1,106	 1,130	 1,172	 1,216	 1,256	 1,298	 1,337	 1,381	 1,576	 1,718
	 992	 1,052	 1,094	 1,118	 1,160	 1,204	 1,244	 1,286	 1,325	 1,369	 1,564	 1,706
COM
COL
	 A	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 L1	 L2
	 To build tandem configurations, always specify units from left-to-right as facing.
	 Starter units ("-ST") represent the first seating model in a configuration with subsequent modular units building onto them towards the right.
	 Add-on units ("-AO") can only be added next to starter units or other add-on units.
	 End-units (-"EU") represent the final seating model in a configuration.
	 Center and corner tables are for in-line placement only (cannot start or end a configuration) and for specification purposes, will always come
	 before a starter unit, after an end unit or before/after a single chair (i.e. add-on units cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
	 End tables can only start or end a configuration, therefore they will always come before a starter unit or after an end unit (i.e. add-on units
	 cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
ORDERING GUIDELINES:
www.encoreseating.comEffective Date: 3/1/20276
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
OPTIONS
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FABRIC GRADES LEATHERMODEL
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
7535-ST-U	   Tandem Starter Unit,
	   Black Urethane Arm Cap, Armless
	   21.5" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   25 lbs.
7535-EU-U	   Tandem End Unit,
	   Armless, Black Urethane Arm Cap
	   21.5" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   25 lbs.
7530-AO	   Tandem Add-On Unit, Armless
	   20.25" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   21 lbs.
-SC01	 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat)	 $47
-BC01	 Replaceable Back Cover (per back)	 $47
-MB01	 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per unit)	 $52
-VCT04  	 VCT Tile Glides (starter unit)		  $24
-VCT02	 VCT Tile Glides (add-on and end units)	 $12
	 1,118	 1,178	 1,220	 1,244	 1,286	 1,330	 1,370	 1,412	 1,451	 1,495	 1,690	 1,832
	 1,004	 1,064	 1,106	 1,130	 1,172	 1,216	 1,256	 1,298	 1,337	 1,381	 1,576	 1,718
	 1,048	 1,108	 1,150	 1,174	 1,216	 1,260	 1,300	 1,342	 1,381	 1,425	 1,620	 1,762
COM
COL
	 A	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 L1	 L2
	 To build tandem configurations, always specify units from left-to-right as facing.
	 Starter units ("-ST") represent the first seating model in a configuration with subsequent modular units building onto them towards the right.
	 Add-on units ("-AO") can only be added next to starter units or other add-on units.
	 End-units (-"EU") represent the final seating model in a configuration.
	 Center and corner tables are for in-line placement only (cannot start or end a configuration) and for specification purposes, will always come
	 before a starter unit, after an end unit or before/after a single chair (i.e. add-on units cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
	 End tables can only start or end a configuration, therefore they will always come before a starter unit or after an end unit (i.e. add-on units
	 cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
ORDERING GUIDELINES:
www.encoreseating.comEffective Date: 3/1/20277
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
OPTIONS
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FABRIC GRADES LEATHERMODEL
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
7535-ST-W	   Tandem Starter Unit,
	   Wood Arm Cap, Armless
	   21.5" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   25 lbs.
7535-EU-W	   Tandem End Unit,
	   Armless, Wood Arm Cap
	   21.5" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   25 lbs.
7530-AO	   Tandem Add-On Unit, Armless
	   20.25" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   21 lbs.
-SC01	 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat)	 $47
-BC01	 Replaceable Back Cover (per back)	 $47
-MB01	 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per unit)	 $52
-VCT04  	 VCT Tile Glides (starter unit)	 $24
-VCT02  	 VCT Tile Glides (add-on unit)	 $12
	 1,118	 1,178	 1,220	 1,244	 1,286	 1,330	 1,370	 1,412	 1,451	 1,495	 1,690	 1,832
	 1,004	 1,064	 1,106	 1,130	 1,172	 1,216	 1,256	 1,298	 1,337	 1,381	 1,576	 1,718
	 1,048	 1,108	 1,150	 1,174	 1,216	 1,260	 1,300	 1,342	 1,381	 1,425	 1,620	 1,762
COM
COL
	 A	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 L1	 L2
	 To build tandem configurations, always specify units from left-to-right as facing.
	 Starter units ("-ST") represent the first seating model in a configuration with subsequent modular units building onto them towards the right.
	 Add-on units ("-AO") can only be added next to starter units or other add-on units.
	 End-units (-"EU") represent the final seating model in a configuration.
	 Center and corner tables are for in-line placement only (cannot start or end a configuration) and for specification purposes, will always come
	 before a starter unit, after an end unit or before/after a single chair (i.e. add-on units cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
	 End tables can only start or end a configuration, therefore they will always come before a starter unit or after an end unit (i.e. add-on units
	 cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
ORDERING GUIDELINES:
www.encoreseating.comEffective Date: 3/1/20278
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
OPTIONS
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FABRIC GRADES LEATHERMODEL
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
7535-ST-SF	   Tandem Starter Unit,
	   Solid Surface Arm Cap, Armless
	   21.5" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   25 lbs.
7535-EU-SF	   Tandem End Unit,
	   Armless, Solid Surface Arm Cap
	   21.5" W x 25.25" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   25 lbs.
7530-AO	   Tandem Add-On Unit, Armless
	   20.25" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 19" W x 18.5" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"
	   COM: 1.5 yds.   COL: 30 sq. ft.
	   21 lbs.
-SC01	 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat)	 $47
-BC01	 Replaceable Back Cover (per back)	 $47
-MB01	 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per unit)	 $52
-VCT04  	 VCT Tile Glides (starter unit)		  $24
-VCT02	 VCT Tile Glides (add-on and end units)	 $12
	 1,223	 1,283	 1,325	 1,349	 1,391	 1,435	 1,475	 1,517	 1,556	 1,600	 1,795	 1,937
	 1,004	 1,064	 1,106	 1,130	 1,172	 1,216	 1,256	 1,298	 1,337	 1,381	 1,576	 1,718
	 1,153	 1,213	 1,255	 1,279	 1,321	 1,365	 1,405	 1,447	 1,486	 1,530	 1,725	 1,867
COM
COL
	 A	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 L1	 L2
	 To build tandem configurations, always specify units from left-to-right as facing.
	 Starter units ("-ST") represent the first seating model in a configuration with subsequent modular units building onto them towards the right.
	 Add-on units ("-AO") can only be added next to starter units or other add-on units.
	 End-units (-"EU") represent the final seating model in a configuration.
	 Center and corner tables are for in-line placement only (cannot start or end a configuration) and for specification purposes, will always come
	 before a starter unit, after an end unit or before/after a single chair (i.e. add-on units cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
	 End tables can only start or end a configuration, therefore they will always come before a starter unit or after an end unit (i.e. add-on units
	 cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
ORDERING GUIDELINES:
www.encoreseating.comEffective Date: 3/1/20279
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
OPTIONS
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FABRIC GRADES LEATHERMODEL
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
7550-U	   Single Bariatric Chair,
	   Black Urethane Arm Caps
	   31.75" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 29" W x 19" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 2 yds.   COL: 40 sq. ft.
	   33 lbs.
7550-W	   Single Bariatric Chair,
	   Wood Arm Caps
	   31.75" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 29" W x 19" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25"
	   COM: 2 yds.   COL: 40 sq. ft.
	   33 lbs.
-SC02	 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat)	 $57
-BC02	 Replaceable Back Cover (per back)	 $57
-MB02	 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per unit)	 $73
-VCT04 	 VCT Tile Glides	 $24
7550-SF	   Single Bariatric Chair,
	   Solid Surface Arm Caps
	   31.75" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 29" W x 19" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 2 yds.   COL: 40 sq. ft.
	   33 lbs.
	 1,430	 1,510	 1,566	 1,598	 1,654	 1,712	 1,766	 1,822	 1,874	 1,932	 2,192	 2,382
	 1,430	 1,510	 1,566	 1,598	 1,654	 1,712	 1,766	 1,822	 1,874	 1,932	 2,192	 2,382
	 1,640	 1,720	 1,776	 1,808	 1,864	 1,922	 1,976	 2,032	 2,084	 2,142	 2,402	 2,592
ORDERING REQUIREMENTS:
	 Model number
	 Arm cap finish, as applicable
	 Frame finish
	 Upholstery selection
	 Options, as applicable
COM
COL
	 A	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 L1	 L2
www.encoreseating.comEffective Date: 3/1/20280
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
7550-ST-U	   Bariatric Starter Unit,
	   Black Urethane Arm Caps
	   31.75" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 29" W x 19" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 2 yds. COL: 40 sq. ft.
	   33 lbs.
7550-EU-U	   Bariatric End Unit,
	   Black Urethane Arm Cap
	   30.5" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 29" W x 19" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 2 yds.   COL: 40 sq. ft.
	   29 lbs.
7550-AO-U	   Bariatric Add-On Unit,
	   Black Urethane Arm Cap
	   30.5" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 29" W x 19" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 2 yds.   COL: 40 sq. ft.
	   29 lbs.
-SC02	 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat)	 $57
-BC02	 Replaceable Back Cover (per back)	 $57
-MB02	 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per unit)	 $73
-VCT04  	 VCT Tile Glides (starter unit)		  $24
-VCT02	 VCT Tile Glides (add-on and end units)	 $12
	 1,423	 1,503	 1,559	 1,591	 1,647	 1,705	 1,759	 1,815	 1,867	 1,925	 2,185	 2,375
	 1,307	 1,387	 1,443	 1,475	 1,531	 1,589	 1,643	 1,699	 1,751	 1,809	 2,069	 2,259
	 1,294	 1,374	 1,430	 1,462	 1,518	 1,576	 1,630	 1,686	 1,738	 1,796	 2,056	 2,246
OPTIONS
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FABRIC GRADES LEATHERMODEL
COM
COL
	 A	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 L1	 L2
	 To build tandem configurations, always specify units from left-to-right as facing.
	 Starter units ("-ST") represent the first seating model in a configuration with subsequent modular units building onto them towards the right.
	 Add-on units ("-AO") can only be added next to starter units or other add-on units.
	 End-units (-"EU") represent the final seating model in a configuration.
	 Center and corner tables are for in-line placement only (cannot start or end a configuration) and for specification purposes, will always come
	 before a starter unit, after an end unit or before/after a single chair (i.e. add-on units cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
	 End tables can only start or end a configuration, therefore they will always come before a starter unit or after an end unit (i.e. add-on units
	 cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
ORDERING GUIDELINES:
www.encoreseating.comEffective Date: 3/1/20281
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
OPTIONS
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FABRIC GRADES LEATHERMODEL
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
7550-ST-W	   Bariatric Starter Unit,
	   Wood Arm Caps
	   31.75" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 29" W x 19" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 2 yds.   COL: 40 sq. ft.
	   33 lbs.
7550-EU-W	   Bariatric End Unit
	   Wood Arm Cap
	   30.5" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 29" W x 19" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 2 yds.   COL: 40 sq. ft.
	   29 lbs.
7550-AO-W	   Bariatric Add-On Unit,
	   Wood Arm Cap
	   30.5" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 29" W x 19" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 2 yds.   COL: 40 sq. ft.
	   29 lbs.
-SC02	 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat)	 $57
-BC02	 Replaceable Back Cover (per back)	 $57
-MB02	 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per unit)	 $73
-VCT04 	 VCT Tile Glides (starter unit)		  $24
-VCT02	 VCT Tile Glides (add-on and end units)	 $12
	 1,423	 1,503	 1,559	 1,591	 1,647	 1,705	 1,759	 1,815	 1,867	 1,925	 2,185	 2,375
	 1,307	 1,387	 1,443	 1,475	 1,531	 1,589	 1,643	 1,699	 1,751	 1,809	 2,069	 2,259
	 1,294	 1,374	 1,430	 1,462	 1,518	 1,576	 1,630	 1,686	 1,738	 1,796	 2,056	 2,246
COM
COL
	 A	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 L1	 L2
	 To build tandem configurations, always specify units from left-to-right as facing.
	 Starter units ("-ST") represent the first seating model in a configuration with subsequent modular units building onto them towards the right.
	 Add-on units ("-AO") can only be added next to starter units or other add-on units.
	 End-units (-"EU") represent the final seating model in a configuration.
	 Center and corner tables are for in-line placement only (cannot start or end a configuration) and for specification purposes, will always come
	 before a starter unit, after an end unit or before/after a single chair (i.e. add-on units cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
	 End tables can only start or end a configuration, therefore they will always come before a starter unit or after an end unit (i.e. add-on units
	 cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
ORDERING GUIDELINES:
www.encoreseating.comEffective Date: 3/1/20282
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
OPTIONS
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FABRIC GRADES LEATHERMODEL
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
7550-ST-SF	   Bariatric Starter Unit,
	   Solid Surface Arm Caps
	   31.75" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 29" W x 19" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 2 yds.   COL: 40 sq. ft.
	   33 lbs.
7550-EU-SF	   Bariatric End Unit
	   Solid Surface Arm Cap
	   30.5" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 29" W x 19" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 2 yds.   COL: 40 sq. ft.
	   29 lbs.
7550-AO-SF	   Bariatric Add-On Unit,
	   Solid Surface Arm Cap
	   30.5" W x 25.5" D x 31.75" H
	   Seat: 29" W x 19" D
	   Seat Ht: 18"  Arm Ht: 25.75"
	   COM: 2 yds.   COL: 40 sq. ft.
	   29 lbs.
-SC02	 Replaceable Seat Cover (per seat)	 $57
-BC02	 Replaceable Back Cover (per back)	 $57
-MB02	 Moisture Barrier (seat only, per unit)	 $73
-VCT04  	 VCT Tile Glides (starter unit)		  $24
-VCT02	 VCT Tile Glides (add-on and end units)	 $12
	 1,633	 1,713	 1,769	 1,801	 1,857	 1,915	 1,969	 2,025	 2,077	 2,135	 2,395	 2,585
	 1,412	 1,492	 1,548	 1,580	 1,636	 1,694	 1,748	 1,804	 1,856	 1,914	 2,174	 2,364
	 1,399	 1,479	 1,535	 1,567	 1,623	 1,681	 1,735	 1,791	 1,843	 1,901	 2,161	 2,351
COM
COL
	 A	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 L1	 L2
	 To build tandem configurations, always specify units from left-to-right as facing.
	 Starter units ("-ST") represent the first seating model in a configuration with subsequent modular units building onto them towards the right.
	 Add-on units ("-AO") can only be added next to starter units or other add-on units.
	 End-units (-"EU") represent the final seating model in a configuration.
	 Center and corner tables are for in-line placement only (cannot start or end a configuration) and for specification purposes, will always come
	 before a starter unit, after an end unit or before/after a single chair (i.e. add-on units cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
	 End tables can only start or end a configuration, therefore they will always come before a starter unit or after an end unit (i.e. add-on units
	 cannot be specified next to connecting tables).
ORDERING GUIDELINES:
www.encoreseating.comEff ective Date: 3/1/20283
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
7540-22-( )  22" Wide Center Table
   22" W x 16.75" D
37.75"
16.75"
14.25"
19.5"
7540-90-( )  90-Degree Corner Table
   37.75" W x 19.5" D
22"
16.75"
7540-ET -( )  22" Wide End Table
   22" W x 16.75" D
 569 721 3
 614 958 6
 648 800 5
 501 605 2
15"
16.75"
-VCT02   VCT Tile Glides (end table) $12
7540-15-( )   15" Wide Center Table
   15" W x 16.75" D
MODEL PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
 WOOD (-V) OR
LAMINATE TOP (-L) WEIGHT
SOLID SURFACE
 TOP (-SF)
OPTIONS
ORDERING REQUIREMENTS:
 Model number
 Top surface
 Top fi nish, as applicable
 Frame fi nish, as applicable
 Options, as applicable
www.encoreseating.comEff ective Date: 3/1/20284
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
Qty Model # Description  COM List
2 7535-ST-W Tandem Starter Unit, Wood Arm Cap/Armless ($1,118 List each)  $2,236
2 7530-AO Tandem Add-On Unit, Armless ($1,004 List each)  $2,008
2 7535-EU-W Tandem End Unit, Armless/Wood Arm Cap ($1,048 List each)  $2,096
2 7540-90-W 90-Degree Connecting Table, Wood Top ($614 List each)  $1,228
2 7521-W Single Chair, Wood Arm Caps ($1,190 List each)  $2,380
1 7540-22-W 22" Wide Inline Table, Wood Top  $569
    $10,517
TANDEM CONFIGURATIONS & ORDERING EXAMPLES:
Qty Model # Description  COM List
2 7540-ET-W 22" Wide End Table, Wood Top ($648 List each)  $1,296
1 7520-ST-W Tandem Starter Unit, Wood Arm Caps  $1,187
2 7520-AO-W Tandem Add-On Unit, Wood Arm Caps ($1,064 List each)  $2,128
1 7520-EU-W Tandem End Unit, Wood Arm Caps   $1,049
     $5,660
Qty Model # Description  COM List
1 7522-U Tandem Two-Seater, Black Urethane Arm Caps  $2,160
1 7540-15-SF 15" Wide Inline Table, Solid Surface Top  $605
1 7523-U Tandem Three-Seater, Black Urethane Arm Caps  $3,185
    $5,950
Qty Model # Description  COM List
1 7550-ST-W Bariatric Starter Unit, Wood Arm Caps  $1,423
1 7520-AO-W Tandem Add-On Unit, Wood Arm Caps  $1,064
2 7520-EU-W Tandem End Unit, Wood Arm Caps ($1,049 List each)  $2,098
1 7540-90-L 90-Degree Connecting Table, Laminate Top  $614
1 7520-ST-W Tandem Starter Unit, Wood Arm Caps  $1,187
1 7550-AO-W Bariatric Add-On Unit, Wood Arm Caps  $1,307
    $7,693
www.encoreseating.comEff ective Date: 3/1/20285
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
 Concealed velcro attachment.
 Replacement seat and back covers can be easily fi eld installed on previously ordered Suite models with replaceable cover option.
 Suite models originally ordered with standard fi xed upholstery can utilize replacement seat and/or back covers; however, some upholstery work will
be required to remove original upholstery covers.
RSC-7515  Guest/Tandem
  Replacement Upholstered Seat Cover
  COM: .75 yd.
  COL: 15 sq. ft.
RSC-7550  Bariatric
  Replacement Upholstered Seat Cover
  COM: 1 yd.
  COL: 20 sq. ft.
RBC-7515  Guest/Tandem
  Replacement Upholstered Back Cover
  COM: .75 yd.
  COL: 15 sq. ft.
RBC-7550  Bariatric
  Replacement Upholstered Back Cover
  COM: 1 yd.
  COL: 20 sq. ft.
 163 193 214 226 247 269 289 310 330 352 449 520
 163 193 214 226 247 269 289 310 330 352 449 520
 204 244 272 288 316 345 372 400 426 455 585 680
 204 244 272 288 316 345 372 400 426 455 585 680
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FABRIC GRADES LEATHERMODEL
COM
COL
 A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L1 L2
PRODUCT FEATURES:
www.encoreseating.comEff ective Date: 3/1/20286
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
 Replacement hardware included with replacement arms and/or arm caps.
 Please specify frame fi nish and/or wood arm cap fi nish as applicable.
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
MODEL PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
7500-AR (Right Arm, As Seated)   Replacement Arm, No Arm Cap
      Guest/Tandem/Bariatric Models
     Weight:  4 lbs.
7500-AL (Left Arm, As Seated)   Replacement Arm, No Arm Cap
      Guest/Tandem/Bariatric Models
     Weight:  4 lbs.
7505-AC (Center, As Seated)  Replacement Frame
    Armless Guest/Tandem Models
    Weight:  3 lbs.
7505-AC (Center Arm, As Seated)  Replacement Arm, No Arm Cap
      Guest/Tandem/Bariatric Models
     Weight:  4 lbs.
7505-AR (Right Side, As Seated)  Replacement Frame
    Armless Guest/Tandem Models
    Weight:  3 lbs.
7505-AL (Left Side, As Seated)  Replacement Frame
    Armless Guest/Tandem Models
    Weight:  3 lbs.
7507-U (Black Urethane)   Replacement Black Urethane Arm Cap
    Guest/Tandem/Bariatric Models
    Weight:  .5 lb.
7507-W (Wood)    Replacement Wood Arm Cap
    Guest/Tandem/Bariatric Models
    Weight:  .5 lb.
LIST
138
110
40
55
7507-SF (Solid Surface)   Replacement Solid Surface Arm Cap
    Guest/Tandem/Bariatric Models
    Weight:  1 lb.
105
 145
171
145
110
PRODUCT FEATURES:
www.encoreseating.comEff ective Date: 3/1/20287
All shipments for this series will be blanket-wrapped as standard. If cartoning is required, a 5%
upcharge will be added to each product. Please contact client services for additional information.
SUITE GUEST/TANDEM  |  Designed by David Dahl
Code SS3
Model COM Requirement
All Bariatric Units Back = 1.25 yds.
 Balance of Chair = .75 yd.
Code SS4
Model COM Requirement
All Bariatric Units Inside Back/Top of Seat = 1.5 yds.
 Balance of Chair = .75 yd.
Code SS2
Model COM Requirement
7510 Inside Back/Top of Seat = 1.25 yds.
7515  Balance of Chair = .75 yd.
7511
7521
Code SS1
Model COM Requirement
All Guest Units Back = .75 yd.
 Balance of Chair = .75 yd.
UPHOLSTERY COMBINATIONS:
 For upholstery combinations, refer to the pricing below.
 When combining two COM/COV/COL fabrics, or fabrics with the same grade, add $85 List per unit.
 When combining three or more COM/COV/COL fabrics, or fabrics with the same grade, add $115 List per unit.
 When combining diff erent grades of fabric, price will be based on the highest grade specifi ed.
 Two-tone upholstery examples and yardage requirements for the most common combinations are listed below. Additional combinations
available; please contact client services for yardage requirements and pricing.
 Note: Yardage amounts are based on fabric which is plain (i.e. non-directional) and a full 54" wide.
 Appropriate upholstery code must be included.